150 Pemco Way-Wilmington, DE 19804 Phone 302.892.9000 Fax 302.892.9005     www.1882lighting.com info@1882lighting.com
PSSS Rev. 030221Specifications subject to change without notice.
4” & 5” PSSS
Square Straight Steel Pole
Order Information Example: PSSS30507ZP2LBC
PSSS Z
Model Height/Shaft/Gauge (Pick One) Color Pole Top Mounting Drill Template Options
4" Square
11 Gauge:
4" Square
7 Gauge:
5" Square
7 Gauge:
PSSS=Straight
Square Steel Pole
20411=20´
25411=25´
25407=25´ 30507=30´ Z=Bronze D2=Drilled 2 Sides at
180° with Plugs (1)
D4=Drilled 4 Sides with Plugs (1)
P2=2⅜ x 4"H Tenon
P3=2⅞ x 3"H Tenon
(Leave Blank)=Poles with
P2 Tenon
S=Standard Arm/Accessories
D=Kitty Hawk Arm KH25, KH20
E=Kitty Hawk Arm KH45
C=Custom (Specify)
(Leave Blank)=No Options
LAB=Less Anchor Bolts (2)
LBC=Less Base Cover (3)
1882 Lighting's PSSS Series Straight Square Steel poles are built from high
strength steel tube and are available side drilled for arm mounted area lighting
luminaires or with tenon mounts for flood and post top luminaires. Typical
area lighting applications include retail centers, industrial parks, schools and
universities, public transit and airports, office buildings and medical facilities.
Mounting heights of 10 to 30 feet can be used based on selected luminaire
application.
Specifications and Features:
Pole Specifications:
Conforms to ASTM-A 500 Grade B: Minimum Yield Strength of 46,000 PSI.
Wall Thickness Available in 11 Gauge (.120˝) or 7 Gauge (.180˝).
Finish:
Textured Architectural Bronze Powdercoat Finish, Baked to Ensure Maximum Paint
Adhesion, Hardness and Durability.
Anchor Bolts:
Anchor Bolts are Included, Sized Based on Pole Data Charts for the Selected Pole Size.
Hand Hole:
Cast Iron Reinforced Hand Hole and Cover with Ground Screw.
Base Cover:
Poles are Provided With a Two-Piece Formed Steel Base Cover that is Easily Assembled
and Fitted Over Pole Base.
Pole Length:
Poles are Available in Standard Lengths as Shown in the Order Matrix. Poles can be
Custom Cut to Order. Consult Factory.
Mounting Options:
Standard Length Poles Include 2⅜" OD Tenon, Side Drilled 4@90 Degrees, UV-
Stabilized Polycarbonate Top Cover and Hole Plugs for Unused Drilling Locations.
Cut To Order Poles can be Side Drilled for 2@180 Degrees or 4@90 Degrees, Includes
UV-Stabilized Polycarbonate Top Cover and Hole Plugs for Unused Drilling Locations.
Cut To Order Poles May Also Be Ordered With 2⅜˝ OD or 2⅞˝ OD Tenons for Use With
Post Top Decorative Luminaires, Flood/Area Slip Fitter Fixtures, or Any of a Wide Variety
of Pole Top Mounting Accessories.
Notes:
 4" and 5" Square
Side Drills:
2 at 180°, 4 at 90°
10-30 Feet
1. Side Drilled poles include UV-stabilized polycarbonate pole cap.
2. All poles include anchor bolts standard, consult dimension table for size based
	 on pole dimensions.
3. All poles include square 2-piece bronze base cover.
P2
2⅜″ x 4″ Tenon

250W
ESL TYPE WATTS  FINISH*GENERATION KELVIN
Ordering Guide:
MOUNT
 BZ (Bronze)
BK (Black)
GR (Grey)
WH (White)
VOLTAGE
 Blank (120-277 VAC)
HV (247-480 VAC)
Controls
OCC (Occupancy)
PC (Photocell)
FDM (Fixed Direct Mount)
FRDM4 (Fixed Round Direct Mount 4")
FRDM5 (Fixed Round Direct Mount 5")
DM (Direct Mount)
RDM4 (Round Direct Mount 4")
RDM5 (Round Direct Mount 5")
SF (Slip Fitter)
YM (Yoke Mount)
LENS
T3 (Type 3)
T3R (Type 3 Right)
T3L (Type 3 Left)
 T4 (Type 4 Standard)
 T4R (Type 4 Right)
 T4L (Type 4 Left)
T5 (Type 5)
*Contact Factory for custom finish options
For occupancy, photocell and receptacle
information please see page 3
CONTROLSOPTIONS
 Blank (none)
BS (Bird Spikes)
250W
Key Features & Benefits:
• Rotatable Lens
• Innovative Mounting Hardware Allows for Single Person Installation
• Multiple Stocked Finish Options (White, Bronze, Black, Grey)
• Multiple Stocked Kelvins (3000K, 4000K, 5000K)
• Tool-less Entry to Easily Access Fixture Components
• 10kV Surge Protection Standard
05/26/2020
LED AREA LIGHT SERIES
Specifications, Options & Accessories
Slip Fitter

Remote
(ESL-REM-100)
Accessories Ordering Guide:
Bird Spikes
(ESL-AL2-BS)
Direct Mount - Arm
Direct Mount -
Square
Round Direct
Mount - 4"
Round Direct
Mount - 5"
Ø 4"
Ø 5"
Innovative two part mounting system allows
installer to mount support hardware to pole
without needing to hold fixture in hand.
Fixed Direct
Mount - Square
Fixed Round
Direct Mount - 4"
Fixed Round
Direct Mount - 5"
Ø 4"
Ø 5"
ESL AL2
AL2 FSS (Front Street Side Shield)
FBS (Full Body Shield)
HSS (House Side Shield)
ESL TYPE SHIELD TYPE
S (75-150W)
L (200-320W)
SIZE
 BZ (Bronze)
BK (Black)
GR (Grey)
WH (White)
FINISH
Copyright © 2020 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev:
PAGE 2 OF 10
Front Street Side Shield* Full Body Shield* House Side Shield*
*See page 10 for dimensions
05/26/2020
LED AREA LIGHT SERIES
Controls PAGE 3 OF 10
Occupancy
Photocell
Photocell Receptacle Options:
ESL-RPC7
7-Pin receptacles o�er on/o� control, network control integration, and adds an extra set of controls to “future proof”
your Area Light purchase.
ESL-PCOF
ESL-PCOF is a standard
Dusk to Dawn (on/o�) photocell
that works from 120 -277 VAC.
The Nova Series o�ers a 7-Pin receptacle.
Photocell Options:
Please contact the factory for more information about 3rd party network photocell controls that can be integrated
ESL-PCOFHV
ESL-PCOFHV is a standard
Dusk to Dawn ( on/o�) photocell
that works from 347-530 VAC.
Occupancy Options:
ESL-8OCC-ODD-LV*
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
OFF
ON

A
B
Ordering Guide:
Options (Factory Install)Options (Factory Install)
ESL FCWP
Full Cut O�
Wall Pack
1 (1st Generation) 30 (3000 Kelvin)
40 (4000 Kelvin)
50 (5000 Kelvin)
1
120W
ESL TYPE WATTS  FINISH*GENERATION KELVIN
Blank (Bronze)
WH (White)
XX (Any color)
VOLTAGE
 Blank
HV (High Voltage)
*Contact Factory for custom finish options
120W
OPTIONS
Factory Installed
Emergency BBU:
EMG (EMG Unit, Auto Test Function, 9 Watts Output, 90 Minutes MIn, 120-277VAC Input, 10-300VDC Output, Open Terminal Block Wiring, UL Listed for Factory or Field install, Title 20)
Sensors:
PC (Button Photocell)
OCC (Occupancy Sensor, 0-10v Dimming, 8’-20’ Mounting - Uses REM-100 for programming)
Accessories (Field Install)Accessories (Field Install)
Emergency BBU:
ESL-REM-100 (Hand Held Remote)
Copyright © 2021 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 04/28/2021
Specifications & Technical Data PAGE 2 OF 3
FULL CUT OFF WALL PACK SERIES
Options & Accessories:
ESL-4OCC-LDD
ESL-WP-PC
Sensor Type: Microwave
Sensitivity Adjustment: 20% / 50% / 75% / 100%
Dimming Control Output: 0-10V
Detection Radius/angle: Max. 26ft/360°
Detection Area (square footage): 2123ft²@20ft/360°
Mounting Height: 20ft Max
Remote Range: 50ft
Programming: Via Dip Switch
For more information please see the
ESL-4OCC-LDD cut sheet
ESL-REM-100
Catalog Data:
ESL
LUMENS
3000K (30)
TYPE WATTAGE GENERATION
KELVIN
LPW
ESL-FCWP-90W
12,814
12,814
145
145
DLC QPL
PLXY5LI4
PLXY5LI4
 INPUT*
VOLTAGE
(BLANK)
(HV)
LUMENS
4000K (40)
LPW
12,902